
2024-2025 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-5   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Blake, Mya 32-32 1035 32.3 196-468 .419 71-200 .355 114-150 .760 28 146 174 5.4 70 3 127 99 10 56 577 18.0
32 Atamah, Vernell 32-32 983 30.7 153-374 .409 31-113 .274 107-137 .781 76 144 220 6.9 85 4 40 93 17 38 444 13.9
19 Ayres, Sharna 32-32 881 27.5 118-352 .335 68-212 .321 45-58 .776 16 121 137 4.3 63 1 57 77 10 27 349 10.9
13 Hardison, Nia 29-27 711 24.5 66-168 .393 10-42 .238 28-45 .622 20 54 74 2.6 75 2 32 66 2 18 170 5.9
11 Dixon, Jasmin 32-32 828 25.9 41-77 .532 0-1 .000 13-20 .650 60 117 177 5.5 64 1 32 37 46 19 95 3.0
05 Thompson, Zhane 24-3 201 8.4 24-79 .304 22-67 .328 0-0 .000 4 18 22 0.9 6 0 6 8 1 2 70 2.9
17 Celaya, Carla 31-2 528 17.0 30-82 .366 4-22 .182 10-16 .625 34 83 117 3.8 39 0 35 49 7 22 74 2.4
15 Djuela, Clarence 32-0 345 10.8 30-66 .455 0-0 .000 7-17 .412 59 52 111 3.5 50 1 11 25 15 11 67 2.1
12 Miller, Payton 31-0 373 12.0 21-72 .292 9-38 .237 15-28 .536 19 39 58 1.9 40 0 11 30 1 14 66 2.1
24 Miller, Skye 9-0 62 6.9 7-12 .583 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.4 2 0 3 4 1 2 16 1.8
34 Reese, Alexis 7-0 31 4.4 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 3 9 12 1.7 7 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.6
01 Frierson, Jermesha 19-0 98 5.2 10-24 .417 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 5 15 20 1.1 12 0 6 15 0 2 26 1.4
02 Kassim, Momina 16-0 79 4.9 6-20 .300 2-9 .222 2-8 .250 4 8 12 0.8 9 0 0 7 8 6 16 1.0
23 Singleton, Chelsy 15-0 73 4.9 6-31 .194 1-16 .063 0-0 .000 7 5 12 0.8 14 0 6 9 0 3 13 0.9
04 Oliva, Laia 22-0 114 5.2 3-26 .115 2-11 .182 3-8 .375 7 11 18 0.8 4 0 16 23 1 3 11 0.5
22 Geara, Joceline 13-0 58 4.5 1-15 .067 1-11 .091 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.6 2 0 7 10 0 4 3 0.2
Total 32 6400 200.0 715-1872 .382 223-749 .298 355-504 .704 404 909 1313 41.0 542 12 390 578 119 228 2008 62.75
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 691-1871 .369 156-560 .279 398-575 .692 355 809 1164 36.4 549 12 307 508 89 285 1936 60.50

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 2008 1936
    Points Per Game 62.8 60.5
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 715-1872 691-1871
    Field Goal Pct .382 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-749 156-560
    3PT FG Pct .298 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-504 398-575
    FT Pct .704 .692
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.4
REBOUNDS 1313 1164
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 390 307
    Assists Per Game 12.2 9.6
TURNOVERS 578 508
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 228 285
    Steals Per Game 7.1 8.9
BLOCKS 119 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,725 24,455
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-409 16-1,528
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern St. 492 450 541 525 2008
Opponents 434 436 509 557 1936

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 CHAMPION CHRIS. W 84-33 360
11/08/24 at LSU L 36-95 10,226
11/12/24 ARK. BAPTIST W 98-27 305
11/16/24 at Tarleton St. L 56-73 677
11/17/24 at Texas A&M L 54-75 3,279
11/20/24 at North Texas L 59-62 1,491
11/26/24 SOUTHERN-N.O. W 80-45 194

* 12/06/24 at UIW L 46-48 0
12/14/24 CENTRAL ARK. L 52-62 343
12/17/24 at South Fla. L 36-71 1,784

* 12/29/24 at Houston Christian W 57-51 311
* 01/02/25 MCNEESE W 70-55 351
* 01/04/25 NICHOLLS W 56-44 205
* 01/09/25 at A&M-Corpus Christi W 46-42 868
* 01/16/25 NEW ORLEANS W 83-66 434
* 01/18/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 57-66 374
* 01/25/25 at SFA L 65-67 1,213
* 01/27/25 at Lamar University L 55-59 957
* 01/30/25 UTRGV W 73-66 361
* 02/01/25 at East Texas A&M W 61-50 371
* 02/06/25 at Nicholls W 68-60 655
* 02/08/25 at McNeese W 80-56 1,235
* 02/13/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 46-58 571
* 02/15/25 SFA L 66-68 607
* 02/20/25 at Southeastern La. L 58-65 582
* 02/22/25 at New Orleans W 76-74 369
* 02/27/25 UIW L 64-71 728
* 03/01/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 71-53 385
* 03/05/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 76-56 507

03/10/25 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W 66-63 0
03/11/25 vs UIW L 54-69 0
03/20/25 at Abilene Christian L 59-86 437

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Blake, Mya 20-20 680 34.0 132-314 .420 44-123 .358 82-101 .812 18 101 119 6.0 43 3 79 58 7 32 390 19.5
32 Atamah, Vernell 20-20 648 32.4 99-243 .407 16-67 .239 77-97 .794 50 100 150 7.5 52 3 22 59 14 24 291 14.6
19 Ayres, Sharna 20-20 580 29.0 76-228 .333 39-128 .305 24-33 .727 7 80 87 4.4 42 1 39 51 5 14 215 10.8
13 Hardison, Nia 19-19 523 27.5 53-119 .445 9-31 .290 21-34 .618 14 38 52 2.7 54 2 23 35 2 11 136 7.2
11 Dixon, Jasmin 20-20 532 26.6 23-44 .523 0-0 .000 9-13 .692 38 69 107 5.4 37 1 24 27 29 10 55 2.8
12 Miller, Payton 19-0 243 12.8 14-41 .341 8-26 .308 10-18 .556 9 30 39 2.1 26 0 7 16 1 11 46 2.4
17 Celaya, Carla 20-1 310 15.5 17-50 .340 3-15 .200 9-14 .643 24 52 76 3.8 25 0 18 28 4 11 46 2.3
15 Djuela, Clarence 20-0 222 11.1 19-42 .452 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 37 36 73 3.7 33 1 5 18 6 5 45 2.3
34 Reese, Alexis 6-0 24 4.0 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 2 8 10 1.7 6 0 1 3 0 1 11 1.8
01 Frierson, Jermesha 14-0 73 5.2 7-19 .368 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 0.8 8 0 4 12 0 0 18 1.3
02 Kassim, Momina 9-0 28 3.1 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.7 5 0 0 3 3 1 5 0.6
05 Thompson, Zhane 14-0 57 4.1 3-22 .136 3-21 .143 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 0 9 0.6
04 Oliva, Laia 13-0 42 3.2 1-9 .111 1-5 .200 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.2 1 0 5 11 1 0 5 0.4
23 Singleton, Chelsy 6-0 22 3.7 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 0.3
22 Geara, Joceline 5-0 14 2.8 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
24 Miller, Skye 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 450-1155 .390 125-430 .291 249-340 .732 243 594 837 41.9 335 11 233 341 72 121 1274 63.70
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 419-1176 .356 96-363 .264 241-362 .666 218 497 715 35.8 356 11 175 292 45 164 1175 58.75

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1274 1175
    Points Per Game 63.7 58.8
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 450-1155 419-1176
    Field Goal Pct .390 .356
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-430 96-363
    3PT FG Pct .291 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-340 241-362
    FT Pct .732 .666
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 837 715
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 233 175
    Assists Per Game 11.7 8.8
TURNOVERS 341 292
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 121 164
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.2
BLOCKS 72 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 4,523 6,561
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-452 10-656
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern St. 313 268 333 360 1274
Opponents 248 258 321 348 1175

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  UIW L 46-48 0
12/29/24 at  Houston Christian W 57-51 311
01/02/25 MCNEESE W 70-55 351
01/04/25 NICHOLLS W 56-44 205
01/09/25 at  A&M-Corpus Christi W 46-42 868
01/16/25 NEW ORLEANS W 83-66 434
01/18/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 57-66 374
01/25/25 at  SFA L 65-67 1213
01/27/25 at  Lamar University L 55-59 957
01/30/25 UTRGV W 73-66 361
02/01/25 at  East Texas A&M W 61-50 371
02/06/25 at  Nicholls W 68-60 655
02/08/25 at  McNeese W 80-56 1235
02/13/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 46-58 571
02/15/25 SFA L 66-68 607
02/20/25 at  Southeastern La. L 58-65 582
02/22/25 at  New Orleans W 76-74 369
02/27/25 UIW L 64-71 728
03/01/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 71-53 385
03/05/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 76-56 507


